Woolworths Food  17 469  15 140   15.4

Woolworths Logistics   561   506   10.9

Country Road Group  6 433  3 373   90.7

Other revenue and investment income   172   209 (17.7)

Woolworths Clothing and General Merchandise   14   21 (33.3)

Woolworths Food   74   84 (11.9)

Country Road Group   45   29   55.2

Woolworths Treasury   39   75 (48.0)

Total group  35 399  28 813   22.9

Gross profit

Woolworths Clothing and General Merchandise  4 994  4 264   17.1

Woolworths Food  4 475  3 817   17.2

Woolworths Intragroup   100   93   7.5

Country Road Group  3 984  2 011   98.1

Total group  13 553  10 185   33.1

Profit before tax-adjusted

Woolworths Clothing and General Merchandise  1 856  1 611   15.2

Woolworths Food  1 060   884   19.9

Country Road Group   588   185 >100

Woolworths Financial Services   180   133   35.3

Woolworths Treasury   16   41 (61.0)

Total group-adjusted  3 700  2 854   29.6

GROUP STATEMENT OF COMPREHENSIVE INCOME

53 weeks
to 30 Jun

2013
Audited

Rm

53rd
week

adjustments
Rm

52 weeks
to 23 Jun

2013
Pro-forma

Rm

Change
 on prior

period
53 weeks

%

Change
on prior

period
52 weeks

%

52 weeks
to 24 Jun

2012
Audited

Rm

Turnover  35 227  (532)  34 695 23.2 21.3  28 604

Cost of sales  21 674  (347)  21 327 17.7 15.8  18 419

Gross profit  13 553  (185)  13 368 33.1 31.3  10 185

Other revenue 115  – 115 (9.4) (9.4) 127

Expenses  10 199  (128)  10 071 33.8 32.1  7 625

Store costs  6 828  (81)  6 747   32.2   30.6  5 165

Other operating costs  3 371  (47)  3 324   37.0   35.1  2 460

Operating profit  3 469  (57)  3 412   29.1   27.0  2 687

Investment income   57  –   57 (30.5) (30.5)   82

Finance costs   68  –   68   78.9   78.9   38

Profit before earnings from
joint ventures and associate

 3 458  (57)  3 401   26.6   24.5  2 731

Earnings from joint ventures   180  –   180   35.3   35.3   133

Earnings from associate   9  –   9   50.0   50.0   6

Profit before tax  3 647  (57)  3 590   27.1   25.1  2 870

Tax  1 009  (16)   993   24.4   22.4   811

Profit for the year  2 638  (41)  2 597   28.1   26.1  2 059

Headline earnings per share
(cents)

340.4 334.9   27.3   25.3 267.3

Earnings per share (cents) 337.9 332.4   25.5   23.5 269.2

Adjusted headline earnings
per share (cents)

345.5 340.0   30.0   28.0 265.7

Diluted headline earnings per
share (cents)

333.8 328.4   28.1   26.0 260.6

Diluted earnings per share
(cents)

331.3 325.9   26.3   24.2 262.4

	Not es
1.	 �The accounting policies adopted by the group in the latest audited annual financial statements, which

have been prepared in accordance with IFRS, have been used in preparing the pro-forma 52-weeks
information.

2.	 �The turnover for the one-week period from 24 June to 30 June 2013 has been extracted from the group’s